
Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

City of Charlotte

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-16348 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Approved

File created: In control:8/30/2021 City Council Business Meeting

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2021 10/11/2021

Title: Federal Aviation Administration Office Lease

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Federal Aviation Administration Office Lease

Action:
Approve a two-year lease extension with the Federal Aviation Administration for office space
at the Charlotte Douglas International Airport.

Staff Resource(s):
Haley Gentry, Aviation
Ted Kaplan, Aviation

Explanation
§ On February 26, 2018, City Council approved a 33-month lease with the Federal Aviation

Administration (FAA) at the Charlotte Douglas International Airport for its weather bureau office
which supports the existing Air Traffic Control tower.

§ The FAA desires to extend this lease to September 30, 2022, pending its future relocation to the
new Air Traffic Control tower which is projected to be complete in 2022.

§ The total value of this lease extension is $26,740.08.

Fiscal Note

Funding:  Revenues from the lease will be deposited in the Aviation Operating Fund.

City of Charlotte Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

